8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 224PR2015 | BW | TE
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T IR 13074355 s 118 115
C ECR-19-016565 230CT2019 | JAH | TE
2150532-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150532-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150532-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2150532-2 C T00LING KIT PNEUMATIC

7-2150532-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

- SO 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 - W - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249

CRIMP S17¢ TVPE - SO I 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

VIRE |2 20 o T 097 - - | [ 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

NSO 13 00 mm L1187 = - | [ 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

3N - | | [ 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2A7

APPLAégggggiEIONS L] - - | - 21195801 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

- -] - 2063440~ AIR FEED MODULE 238

- | [ 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197

-l 212|727 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 191

TERMINAL DATA: PRONER TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION A REFREF 92;4@9475032 Eémﬁgﬁmgm%yw) 3/16 CRESCENT lgi
- |REF|REF - ,

TERMINAL NAME: PRONER TERMINAL - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | . | - 3-03627-7 PIN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
5.63-6.39 mm [.221-.251 IN] @1.30*2.00 mm [.051-.079 INJ - 1 | 1 1 1-2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 972

TERMINAL NONE - - -] 4696331 BLOCK, SUPPORT 37

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 N - ] 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84

DPELIEILATION - | [ 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37

TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁx - | [ 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TE TERMINAL PRONER TERMINAL TE TERMINAL PRONER TERMINAL B N A SLEEE Lt onl TLE L M 2l L
1544113~ P7410074801 1544113-4 PT7412274801 — | L] SEENEL TAG, IDENTIFICATION 0 |
TR SVINIEITEE -l 212|727 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

- | [ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60

- | - | - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

i ‘ - | - | - 2161924-1 FEED FINGER 58

Q%EE @ Ngil %EIY?NQi%GHT %Eé@EEHEéGQEf{}NG -l 21201727 2168400~ 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 57
1. 00mm?2 | 62+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 6.6 - 22|27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
0.75mm2 or 18 AWG |1 .55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 7.3 |2l lele 21684004 SHts, LOW HEAD, RoHs, M4 * 8 S
0. 60mm? 1.48+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 7.9 S A - N 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
0.50mm2 or 20 AWG |1 . 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8.0 -l 22|27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
) ] ] - -] - 21619201 NARROW PAWL, EF, AIR 51
e B LR L = FWARNING T2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE | - [ - [T 21196531 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO L P 211965575 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR p L P b L 180591771 (RAN ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC =
- | [ 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 18181868 1-18028-c | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w | 1 1 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31

zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B A A A SR oLH, SAT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 k8.0 29
' - | [ 240639-3 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l 212|727 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
L e 8 T B R T S I z

-l 212|727 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION [l

Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | 1 1 1633168-2 ARM, STOCK DRAG e
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ ! L] 4644024 DRAG, 5 TOCK A
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 1 1 1-1901259-2 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 19
- | [ 7-1901695-5 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18

-4 41414 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N

N - | | [ 461160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N

-l 212|727 6-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10

N - | | [ 455961 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

N T2 2T 7-1803001-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3

N | [ 1-469634-8 BLADE, SLUG 7

- | - - - - - - 6

-l 4-240641-3 | SPACER 5

- | [ 1-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N T2 2| ] 8-1633962-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3

-l 212|727 1-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER ’

N A 1803015-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

-77-72-71]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T Sls et 1o ERGE o, PR Cottaott e Buojiberihe Srckuiation | DU 2TPEB2OTS > TE Comnectivii
CH? !EQ?ER cTFEB20TS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 2ITFEB2015 | NAmME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON n e S Jecan frd Feed
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 IC=2150532 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3

LoC DIST

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

2015

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 2015

)
|
44.2940.05
|

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL

30mm STROKE

MECHANICALAéL

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

: WIZATIoN DWE?» WEAVER 2IFEB2OTS (G TE Connectivity
CHK TFEB2015 (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS I. ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD

ATLANTIC VERSTON IS [ e T

CTFEB20TS |nave

40mm STROKE Applicator

APPLICATION SPEC

Ocean End Feed

W

Shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 €EE:}§%
version shown on sSheets

4 PLC SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

(Pacific

RESTRICTED TO

3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES . :
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150532 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSITON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150532-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150532-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150532-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
SR SR L -] 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
y&!ﬁi g.gg 22 E‘??gi E -1 ] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
‘ : N - | T 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 -] 27119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-2 ? 1-2168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 191
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: PRONER TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - v 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (R
TERMINAL NAME: PRONER TERMINAL - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-1 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ,:f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 119641 0 "FED CAM. AIR FEED 57
5.63-6.39 mm [.221-.251 IN] 1.30-2.00 mm [.051-.079 INJ T TSI SCRSKT 1D CAP. Rofs. WA X 16 W
XEEMM%MN NONE -1 2119653-2 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
SPECIEICATION -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF [N
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -1 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL PRONER TERMINAL TE TERMINAL PRONER TERMINAL I 1-2168083-2 | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 2o 9¢
1544113 P741007480 ] [544113-4 P741227480] ~ b 469633 | BLOCK, SUPPORT &1
15447113-7 PTA1007485] 5\ ~ ] 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
-] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
-] 18036072 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 ? 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE '8 CRIMP HEIGHT F | CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2] 2163078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST7F ;FQJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T 00mm? T 69170 05 [ 0644/- 0021 5 6 - -] 21619241 FEED FINGER 58
0.75mm2 or 18 AWG | 1.55¢/-0.05 [.061+/- 002] 7.3 - 22 2168400- | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 172 57
0.60mm?2 1.48+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 7.9 A 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
0.50mm2 or 20 AWG | 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/- 007] 8.0 -2 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 55
0.35mm2 or 22 AWG | 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/- 002] 8.9 -2 ]2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
-2 ? 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
*WARNING -] 2161920 | NARROW PAWL, EF, AIR 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL il I 18023-9 SCR, SKT D CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — } e b T j?
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T8 38 180782 VASHER HMOMGMA 33
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS IHe CRIMP TOOLING. Rercrk TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEt !l FOR -] 1 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3 i
A\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING L UBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -1 212 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ] W 240639-3 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
A -2 ? 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B T 51619071 PLATE. STRIP GULDE >
/O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B I cecslog SPRING, COMPRESSION e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 16331682 ARM, STOCK DRAG 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S B 1644574 DRAG. STOCK o0
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] 1-1901259-2 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP IS
-] 7-1901695-5 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. ggéiagN%fE?éﬁIggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NERERE IR SLATE. REAR SHEAR T
-2 ? 6-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - LT 455961 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N LT 7-1803001-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | T ] 1-469634-8 BLADE, SLUG I
ik f f 6
-] 4-240641-3 SPACER 5
-] 1-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 8-1633962-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-2 ? 1-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NI T 1803015-7 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION S
ZTFEBZ0TS — TE Comect v
CH? !EQ?ER 2IFEB2071S % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 2ITFEB2015 | NAmME
PACTIFIC VERSION T ocgon g e
Lol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gé EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LE: . A 1] 00778 [@=2150532 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

== “CED TYPE

35.26F+0.05 REF
| MECHANTCAL

RAM SEl-UP

=t

J g )
ﬁiﬁ .
(09 () (o9

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN 2TFEB2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK CTFEB2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS T. ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CTFEB2015 [NamME
mm L LG Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x 7 Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL /) Al TERD (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ¢ WL ICATION S7EC 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED 4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150532
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




